THE DATASHEET OF
PUSBM12VX4-TL,115
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable

NXP Semiconductors PUSBMxX4-TL series
High-speed USB OTG ESD protection diode arrays
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
5. Limiting values
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PUSBM5V5X4-TL DFN1616-6 plastic, thermal enhanced extremely thin small outline package;
no leads; 6 terminals; body 1.6 × 1.6 × 0.5 mm
SOT1189-1
PUSBM12VX4-TL
PUSBM15VX4-TL
PUSBM30VX4-TL
Table 3. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
PUSBM5V5X4-TL XE
PUSBM12VX4-TL XL
PUSBM15VX4-TL XO
PUSBM30VX4-TL 30
Table 4. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
VRWM reverse standoff voltage pins 1, 2, 3 −0.5 +5.5 V